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President

Joseph D. Anderson
Palm Beach County
janderson3@pbc.gov

Vice-President

Mark Candreva

Village of Wellington
mcandreva@wellingtonfl.gov.

Secretary
David Canale
City of Westlake

Deanale@usanova.com

Treasurer

lennifer Lang

Palm Beach County
itang@®pbe.gov

Directors:

Robert Blanchetie

City of Westlake
RBlanchette@usanova.com

Bridgelall “"Kumar” Arjune
Village of Wellington

barjune@wellingtonfl.gov

Past President

Marcella D, Foster

City of Tallahasses
Marcella.Foster@talgov.com

State Director

Doug Wise, CBO
Palm Beach County
DWise@pbegov.org

Chapter of The International
Code Council Since 2001

BUILDING OFFICIALS ASSOCIATION
OF PALM BEACH COUNTY
www.boapbcgov.org

Mr. Tom Stuart

Nominaling Committee Chairman

cfo John Belcik, CEO

International Code Council, Birmingham District Office
900 Montclair Road

Birmingham, AL 35213

RE: Candidate Endorsement
Dear Mr. Stuart and Nominating Committee Members:

| am pleased to repont to you that during the March 20, 2025 meeting of the Build-
ing Officlals Association of Palm Beach County (BOAPBC), the membership of this
local Chapter of the ICC, voled unanimously to recommend Mr. Michael .. Savage
to serve as Secrelary/Treaswrer for ihe International Code Councit Board of
Directors.

The Officers and Directors of the Association have carefully reviewed Mr. Savage's
resume, credentials, and past performance, and we believe his contributions exem-
plify the best and highest aspecis of our profession, and make him the appropriate
choice to serve on the International Code Council Board of Directors.

We thank you and the other Officers and Directors of ICC for your continued sup-
port of our common efforts to promote safety and resiliency in the buiit environment
while at the same lime improving the skills and professionalism of our Association
members.

Faithfully,

o

Joseph Anderson

Malting Address:
PO Box 20241 o LERRE S

West Palm Beach Chapter of The Building Officlals

Florida, 33416-0241 Association of Florida Since 1974



